
Nov. 24.] T'.H'E NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Greymouth, 4th November, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining . Act, 1926, · as 
amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be 

shown within one month of the date hereof the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck 
off the Register. 

FRANK BIRD, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

License [ Date. No. Nature of Priviiefle. Locality. Licensee. 

2948 
6160 
6782 
6783 
6917 
6918 
6929 
7975 

7974 
7978 

7990 

8018 

8035 
8064 
8066 
8117 
8154 
8226 

8245 

8399 
8053 

6024 
7383 
8475 

8477 
8491 

8664 

8774 

81/32 

97/32 
76/33 

147/33 

25/10/06 
28/3/13 
26/4/18 
26/4/18 

19/10/20 
19/10/20 
15/12/20 
24/1/33 

24/1/33 
7/2/33 

7/3/33 

13/6/33 

11/7/33 
5/9/33 
5/9/33 

12/12/33 
13/3/34 
5/6/34 

19/6/34 

21/1/35 
22/8/33 

16/11/20 
24/3/25 
25/6/35 

25/6/35 
23/7/35 

2/6/36 

4/5/37 

7/6/32 

5/7/32 
4/4/33 

11/7/33 

Special site 
Dam 
Water-race 
Dam 
Tailings site .. 
Dam 
Special tailings site 
Drainage area 

Water-race .. 
Ordinary alluvial claim 

Water-race 

Special site 

" Water-race 

" Dam 
Water-race 

Special site 

Water-race 
Special alluvial claim .. 

Residence-site 

Speciai' alluvial claim .. 

Residence-site 
Water-race 

Special site .. 

Dam 
Special alluvial claim .. 
Extended alluvial claim 

AHAURA REGISTRY. 

Snowy River 
Nelson Creek 

" Block I, Ahaura Survey District 

Riverview, Aha~ra River 
Blocks II and VI, Ahaura Survey 

District 
Orwell Creek 
Block II, Mawheraiti Survey 

District 
Blocks X and :XI, Mawheranui 

Survey District 
Block XI, Mawheranui Survey 

District 
Ditto 
Redjacks Creek 
Cock-a-Bully Creek 
Block V, Ahaura Survey District 

Block VI, Ma;beranui Survey 
District 

Block VIII, Mawheranui Survey 
District 

Block V, Ahaura Survey District 
Moonlight Creek 

L ingrens Terrace 
Hukawai Township 
Blocks X and XI, Mawheranui 

Survey District 

Hukawai 
Block XV, Mawheraiti Survey 

District 
Blocks V, IV, and X, Ahaura 

Survey District 
Block III, Ahaura Survey 

District 

GREYMOUTH REGISTRY, 

Block III, Hohonu Survey 
District 

Ditto 
James Terrace 
Block IV, Waimea Survey 

District 

South Blackwater Mines, Ltd. (In Liq.). 
Charles David Buist. 

V. J. R. Miles. 
John Ellis Woodhouse and Patrick McCabe. 

James Walsh. 

" John Henry Charles Roberts. 

Richard Newell. 

John Henry Charles Roberts. 

Richard Newell. 
Athol John McDonald Millar. 
Michael Donnellan. 

" Stratford Smith. 
Henry Seyb and Robert McDonald. 

Thomas Donnellan. 

George Higgerson Hayes. 
Thomas Francis Turner, Erne•t Tasman 

Turner, and William Blackmun. 
George Nuttall. 
Neils George Olsen. . 
Charles Henry Lucking, Richard Wallace 

Parsons, Edward James Webley, Richard 
Newell, and John Jamieson. 

George Henry Smith. 
Leon Cohen. 

John Becker. 

Ronald Ernest Woodfield and Frederick 
Harrison. 

Redmond Goldsack Honey. 

" Frederick Charles Gosling. 
James Alexander, Leo Alphonsus Stokes, 

and George Henry Bruhn. 

Conscience-money received. Notice to Persons in whom is vested Ecclesiastieal Authority 
over Religious Bodies. 

The Treasury, 
Wellington, 23rd November, 1938. 

I HEREBY acknowledge receipt of the following amounts 
forwarded by persons unknown as conscience-money to 

the New Zealand Government :-

Office of the Registrar-General, 
Wellington, 22nd November, 1938. 

THE attention of the persons or person within the 
Dominion of New Zealand in whom is vested ecclesi

astical authority over any of the religious bodies enumerated 
in the Third Schedule annexed to an Act of the General 
Assembly of New Zealand intituled the Marriage Act, 1908, 
and of all other persons concerned, is directed to the 11th 
section of the above-mentioned Act, requiring the sevefa,l 
ecclesiastical authorities as aforesaid to send in to the 
Registrar-General, in the month of December in every year, a 

£1 to the Department of Labour (Employment Division). 
£2 and £5 to the Land and Income Tax Department. 
us. to the Mental Hospitals Department. 
IOs. and £2 .to the Post and Telegraph Department. 
'3s. 3d. and Is. to the Railways Department. 
£2, £1 5s., and £1 to the Treasury Department. 

G. C. RODDA, Secretary to the Treasury. 


