THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Greymouth, 4th November, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within one month of the date hereof the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. FRANK BIRD, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
			Ahaura Registry.	· · · ·
2948	95/10/06	Special site	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	South Blockwater Minth Itd (In Lin
	$rac{25/10/06}{28/3/13}$			South Blackwater Mines, Ltd. (In Liq. Charles David Buist.
6160	$\frac{26}{3}$			
6782	$\frac{26}{4}$	Water-race	,,	
6783	26/4/18	Dam	Block I, Ahaura Survey District	V. J. R. Miles.
6917	$\frac{19/10/20}{19/10/20}$	Tailings site	Block I, Anaura Survey District	V. J. K. Miles.
6918	19/10/20	Dam	D: AL " D:	John Ellis Woodhouse and Patrick McCab
6929	15/12/20	Special tailings site	Riverview, Ahaura River	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7975	24/1/33	Drainage area	Blocks II and VI, Ahaura Survey District	James Walsh.
7974	24/1/33	Water-race	Orwell Creek	,,
7978	7/2/33	Ordinary alluvial claim	Block II, Mawheraiti Survey District	John Henry Charles Roberts.
7990	7/3/33	Water-race	Blocks X and XI, Mawheranui Survey District	Richard Newell.
8018	13/6/33	Special site	Block XI, Mawheranui Survey District	John Henry Charles Roberts.
8035	11/7/33	",	Ditto	Richard Newell.
8064	5/9/33 5/9/33	Water-race	Redjacks Creek	Athol John McDonald Millar.
8066	5/9/33	,,	Cock-a-Bully Creek	Michael Donnellan.
8117	12/12/33	Dam	Block V, Ahaura Survey District	
8154	13/3/34	Water-race		Stratford Smith.
8226	5/6/34	,,	Block VI, Mawheranui Survey District	Henry Seyb and Robert McDonald.
8245	19/6/34	Special site	Block VIII, Mawheranui Survey District	Thomas Donnellan.
8399	21/1/35	Water-race	Block V, Ahaura Survey District	George Higgerson Hayes.
8053	22/8/33	Special alluvial claim	Moonlight Creek	Thomas Francis Turner, Ernest Tasma Turner, and William Blackmun.
6924	16/11/20	Residence-site	Lingrens Terrace	George Nuttall.
7383	24/3/25		Lingrens Terrace Hukawai Township	Neils George Olsen.
8475	25/6/35	Special alluvial claim	Blocks X and XI, Mawheranui Survey District	Neils George Olsen. Charles Henry Lucking, Richard Walla Parsons, Edward James Webley, Richar Newell, and John Jamieson.
8477	25/6/35	Residence-site	Hukawai	George Henry Smith.
8491	$\frac{23}{7}$	Water-race	Block XV, Mawheraiti Survey District	Leon Cohen.
8664	2/6/36	,,	Blocks V, IV, and X, Ahaura Survey District	John Becker.
8774	4/5/37	"	Block III, Ahaura Survey District	Ronald Ernest Woodfield and Frederic Harrison.
			GREYMOUTH REGISTRY.	
81/32	7/6/32	Special site	Block III, Hohonu Survey	Redmond Goldsack Honey.
		Th.	District	
97/32	5/7/32	Dam	Ditto	
76/33 47/33	$\frac{4/4/33}{11/7/33}$	Special alluvial claim Extended alluvial claim	James Terrace Block IV, Waimea Survey District	Frederick Charles Gosling. James Alexander, Leo Alphonsus Stoke and George Henry Bruhn.

Conscience-money received.

Notice to Persons in whom is vested Ecclesiastical Authority over Religious Bodies.

The Treasury, Wellington, 23rd November, 1938.

I HEREBY acknowledge receipt of the following amounts forwarded by persons unknown as conscience-money to the New Zealand Government :---

New Zearand Government: —
£1 to the Department of Labour (Employment Division).
£2 and £5 to the Land and Income Tax Department.
5s. to the Mental Hospitals Department.
10s. and £2 to the Post and Telegraph Department.
5s. 3d. and 1s. to the Railways Department.
£2, £1 5s., and £1 to the Treasury Department.

G. C. RODDA, Secretary to the Treasury.

Office of the Registrar-General, Wellington, 22nd November, 1938. THE attention of the persons or person within the Dominion of New Zealand in whom is vested ecclesi-**L** Dominion of New Zealand in whom is vested ecclesi-astical authority over any of the religious bodies enumerated in the Third Schedule annexed to an Act of the General Assembly of New Zealand intituled the Marriage Act, 1908, and of all other persons concerned, is directed to the 11th section of the above-mentioned Act, requiring the several ecclesiastical authorities as aforesaid to send in to the Registrar-General, in the month of December in every year, a

2439